 - 1 - Ver.6
NJU77240/NJU77241/NJU77242
Excellent EMI Immunity Rail-to-Rail Input,
Open-Drain Output Low power CMOS Comparators
■ FEATURES (V+=3V, V-=0V, Ta=25°C)  ■ GENERAL DESCRIPTION
■ APPLICATIONS ■ RELATED PRODUCTS
■ PIN CONFIGURATIONS

■ BLOCK DIAGRAM
■ PRODUCT NAME INFORMATION
■ ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER PACKAGE  RoHS HALOGEN-
FREE
TERMINAL
FINISH MARKING WEIGHT
(mg)
MOQ
(pcs)
NJU77240F SOT-23-5 Yes Yes Sn2Bi 1K 15 3000
NJU77240F3 SC-88A Yes Yes Sn2Bi F3 7.5 3000
NJU77241F SOT-23-5 Yes Yes Sn2Bi 1L 15 3000
NJU77241F3 SC-88A Yes Yes Sn2Bi F4 7.5 3000
NJU77241KG1 DFN6-G1 Yes Yes Sn2Bi 77241 3.5 3000
NJU77242RB1 MSOP8 (TVSP8) Yes Yes Sn2Bi 77242 18 2000
NJU77242KU1 DFN8-U1 Yes Yes Sn2Bi 77242 5.3 3000
■ ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATING UNIT
Supply Voltage V+- V- 7 V
Input Voltage (1,2) VIN V- - 0.3 to V+ + 0.3 V
Input Current (2) IIN 10 mA
Differential Input Voltage (3) VID ±7 V
Output Terminal Input Voltage(4) Vo V-- 0.3 to V- +7 V
Power Dissipation (Ta=25°C)
SOT-23-5(5)
SC-88A(5)
DFN6-G1(6)
MSOP8 (TVSP8) (5)
DFN8-U1(6)
PD
2-Layer / 4-Layer
480 / 650
360 / 490
330 / 1200
510 / 680
450 / 1200
mW
Junction Temperature Range Tjmax 150 °C
Storage Temperature Range Tstg - 55 to 150 °C
(1) The absolute maximum input voltage is limited at 7V.
(2) Input voltages outside the supply voltage will be clamped by ESD protection diodes. If the input voltage exceeds the supply voltage,
the input current must be limited 10 mA or less by using a restriction resistance.
(3) Differential voltage is the voltage difference between +INPUT and - INPUT.
For supply voltage less than +7V, the absolute maximum rating is equal to the supply voltage.
(4) The absolute maximum of Output Terminal Input Voltage is limited at 7V.
(5) 2-Layer:Mounted on glass epoxy board. (76.2×114.3×1.6mm:based on EIA/JDEC standard, 2-layer FR-4)
4-Layer:Mounted on glass epoxy board. (76.2×114.3×1.6mm:based on EIA/JDEC standard, 4-layer FR-4), internal Cu area: 74.2 x 74.2mm
(6) 2-Layer:Mounted on glass epoxy board. (101.5×114.5×1.6mm: based on EIA/JEDEC standard, 2-layer FR-4, with Exposed Pad)
    4-Layer:Mounted on glass epoxy board. (101.5×114.5×1.6mm: based on EIA/JEDEC standard, 4-layer FR-4, with Exposed Pad)
*For 4-layer: Applying 99.5×99.5mm inner Cu area and a thermal via hole to a board based on JEDEC standard JESD51-5
NJU77240  F  (TE1)
Part Number Package Taping Form
-INPUT
+INPUT
OUTPUT